## COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION NOTICE OF COMMITTEE MEETING

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20004

## COUNCILMEMBER DAVID GROSSO COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION ANNOUNCES AN MEETING TO VOTE ON

PR23-0221, the "Public Charter School Board Saba Bireda Confirmation Resolution of 2019,"

PR23-0222, the "Public Charter School Board Ricarda Ganjam Confirmation Resolution of 2019,"

And

PR23-0342, the "Public Charter School Board James Sandman Confirmation Resolution of 2019"

Monday July 1, 2019
3:00 P.M., Hearing Room 120 John A. Wilson Building
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20004

Councilmember David Grosso, Chairperson of the Committee on Education, will convene an additional meeting of the Committee on Monday July 1, 2019 at 3:00 p.m. in Hearing Room 123 of the John A. Wilson Building to consider the following:

- PR23-0221, the "Public Charter School Board Saba Bireda Confirmation Resolution of 2019,"
- PR23-0222, the "Public Charter School Board Ricarda Ganjam Confirmation Resolution of 2019,"
- PR23-0342, the "Public Charter School Board James Sandman Confirmation Resolution of 2019"

Please contact Akeem Anderson, Committee Director, at 202-724-8185 or <u>aanderson@dccouncil.us</u> for additional information.